and seconded to appoint Ed Nilsson to the Archival Facility Advisory Committee.  All in 
favor. 

RESERVE FUND TRANSFER.  Fire Department.  Motion made and seconded to 
authorize Fire Chief Jason Gilliland to appear before the Finance Committee to request 
the transfer of the sum of thirty nine thousand and seventy one ($39,071.00), to replace 
the Self Containing Breathing Apparatus (SCBA’s) devices used by the firefighters from 
the Reserve Fund in accordance with chapter 40, section 6 of the Massachusetts General 
Laws.  All in favor. 

WINTER PARKING BAN.  The Winter Parking Ban will commence at 12:01 a.m.